IFRS employs a conceptual framework that is similar to Canadian GAAP. However, some differences exist in
certain matters of recognition, measurement and disclosure. While adoption of IFRS has not changed the
Company’s actual cash flows, it has resulted in changes to the Company’s reported financial position. In order to
allow the users of the financial statements to better understand these changes, the Company’s Canadian GAAP
statements of comprehensive income, statements of financial position and statements of cash flows for the
quarter ended March 31, 2010 and the year ended December 31, 2010 have been reconciled to IFRS, with the
resulting differences explained below.

Newton Gold Corp.
(formerly New High Ridge Resources Inc.)
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Page 24 of 27

12. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL REPORTING STARDARDS (continued)

Reconciliation of Assets, Liabilities and Equity

Note Canadian GAAP

Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS Canadian GAAP

Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS Canadian GAAP

Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation assets 25,000$   -   25,000$   45,536$   -   45,536$   45,536$   -   45,536$

25,000   -   25,000   45,536   -   45,536   45,536   -   45,536

Current assets

Cash 27,462   -   27,462   7,382   -   7,382   2,935   -   2,935

Receivables 7,025   -   7,025   4,051   -   4,051   4,693   -   4,693

Prepaid expenses -   -   -   257   -   257   2,500   -   2,500

34,487   -   34,487   11,690   -   11,690   10,128   -   10,128

TOTAL ASSETS 59,487$   -   59,487$   57,226$   -   57,226$   55,664$   -   55,664$

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 333,631$   -   333,631$   409,640$   -   409,640$   135,259$   -   135,259$

333,631   -   333,631   409,640   -   409,640   135,259   -   135,259

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Share capital (a) 8,391,614   -   8,391,614   8,391,614   -   8,391,614   8,991,059   -   8,991,059

Reserves (a) 775,854   (731,193)   44,661   909,336   (754,365)   154,971   915,704   (775,854)   139,850

Deficit (a) (9,441,612)   731,193   (8,710,419)   (9,653,364)   754,365   (8,898,999)   (9,986,358)   775,854   (9,210,504)

(274,144)   0   (274,144)   (352,414)   -   (352,414)   (79,595)   -   (79,595)

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (DEFICIT) 59,487$   0   59,487$   57,226$   -   57,226$   55,664$   -   55,664$

March 31, 2010 December 31, 2010January 01, 2010

Newton Gold Corp.
(formerly New High Ridge Resources Inc.)
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Page 25 of 27

12. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL REPORTING STARDARDS (continued)

Reconciliation of Statement of Comprehensive Loss

Canadian GAAP

Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS Canadian GAAP

Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS

EXPENSES

Share-based compensation (133,482)$   -$   (133,482)$   (139,850)$   -$   (139,850)$